



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2944/2024**

SHIV CHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prince,
Mr. Aditya and Mr. Sumit Kaushik,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for State
with SI Shri Krishan, PS: Dwarka
North.
Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 27th January, 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any