



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2944/2024**

SHIV CHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prince, Mr. Aaditya and Ms. Ritu,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC with Ms.
Kalpana Jha, Advocate with SI
Shiksha, P.S. Dwarka North.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.02.2025**

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh for specially assigned matters during
the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on 22.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/hp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)