



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2944/2024**

SHIV CHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand K. Khatri, ASC for State
with SI Puja Saini, PS Dwarka North.
Mr. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 05:05 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 11.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 22, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any