



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2944/2024**

SHIV CHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC (Crl.) for
the State with Mr. Aditya Khatri,
Advocate.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for the
Respondent No. 02 alongwith
Respondent, Mr. Naveen.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

The Bench is not available as Her Ladyship is on Official Visit to
USA to attend 'Weinstein International Foundation's Mediation Training
Conference'.

List on 18.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/RS