



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2944/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27886/2025**

**SHIV CHARAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prince Sharma, Mr. Aaditya Sharma, Ms. Ritu and Ms. Navya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for the State.

SI Meenakshi, P.S.: Dwarka North.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for R-2 with R-2 in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2026**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 27<sup>th</sup> August 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/hb**